2026 MEDICAL, DENTAL AND VISION RATES

Bi-Weekly Pay Deductions (based on 26 pay periods)
Employee Only $50.69
Medical - Employee plus Spouse $244.45
UMR PPO Employee plus Child(ren) $200.00
Family $311.10
Employee Only $39.54
Medical - Employee plus Spouse $190.67
UMR HDHP Employee plus Child(ren) $156.00
Family $242.66
Employee Only $5.52
Employee plus Spouse 13.25
Delta Dental Employee plus Child(ren) ;6.58
Family $22.10
Employee Only $3.47
Employee plus Spouse 6.94
VSP Vision Emppjloi//ee Elus Ciild(ren) i6.94
Family $10.92

RELIANCE STANDARD SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE AND VOLUNTARY AD&D RATES

Bi-Weekly Pay Deductions (based on 26 pay periods)

SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE VOLUNTARY AD&D RATES

| INSU ?ANCE Coverage Rate / $1,000
Employee and Spouse Rates
Age Rate / $1,000 Employee $0.012
18-24 $0.013 Spouse $0.012
25-29 $0.020 Child(ren) $0.012
30-34 $0.024
25-39 $0.03] VOLUNTARY AD&D SCHEDULE
40-44 $0 646 For Accidental Loss of Amount Payable
45-49 $0.069 Life 100%
50-54 $0.106 Two or More Members* 100%
55-59 $0.198 Speech and Hearing 100%
60-64 $0.294 One Member* 50%
65-69 $0.404 Speech or Hearing 50%
o
75+ $0.951
Dependent Rates * “Member” refers to a hand, foot, or eye
Dependent Rates Rate / $1,000
Child Per $5K $0.277
Child Per $10K $0.554
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